## For Immediate Release

(Loyal, WI) January 2023

To: WCCN (Riley Hebert) <u>rhebert@cwb.radio</u>

WIGM (Russ Gowey) dj@k99wigm.com

Clark County Press frontdesk@clarkcopress.com

Tribune Phonograph
Record Review
Tribune Record Gleaner

tp@tpprinting.com
rr@tpprinting.com
news@trgnews.com

Thorp Courier <a href="mailto:thorpcourier@centurytel.net">thorpcourier@centurytel.net</a>
O-W News <a href="mailto:news@o-wenterprise.com">news@o-wenterprise.com</a>
Sentinel News <a href="mailto:sentinelruralnews@gmail.com">sentinelruralnews@gmail.com</a>
Hub City Times <a href="mailto:marshfield@mmclocal.com">marshfield@mmclocal.com</a>

From: Natalie Erpenbach, President

Clark County Community Foundation, Inc. 301 N. Main St., PO Box 116, Loyal WI 54446 CCCF Office Ph: 715-937-6167 or

Natalie Erpenbach Ph: 715-743-6234 or Email: <a href="mailto:nkerpenbach@gmail.com">nkerpenbach@gmail.com</a>

## Clark County Community Foundation Inc. Announces the 2022 Grant Cycle Recipients

The Clark County Community Foundation (CCCF) is pleased to announce the 2022 Grant Cycle Award Recipients. With the help of generous donors, the Foundation is able to award the following organizations, needed funds to help accomplish their missions, move forward with projects and benefit Clark County residents.

Congratulations to these area nonprofit organizations who have received funding this year through the Foundation's *Clark County Community Fund*:

Badger Boys State Inc.- Sponsorship of Clark County youth:

City of Loyal - Splash Pad Project;

City of Neillsville - Parks & Recreation Department - Pickle Ball Court Project:

Clark County Health Department – First Aid Kits;

Central Clark County Community Childcare Center – Toddler play equipment;

Neillsville Improvement Corporation – Rails to Trails Project;

Tractors for Autism & Disabilities Inc - Computer & Software; and

Willard Historical Society - Settler's Park maintenance

Area nonprofits, charitable, education, and service organizations continue to face financial and volunteer challenges, and the demand for nonprofit services and programs continues to remain at record levels. The Foundation is grateful to all Donors and Volunteers who help make these financial grants possible.

To learn more about the CCCF funds and its grant or scholarship programs, request a speaker for your group / organization, or to make a tax-deductible donation, contact the Foundation by mail at: Clark County Community Foundation Inc., PO Box 116, Loyal, WI 54446, by email at: <a href="mailto:information@clarkccf.org">information@clarkccf.org</a>, by phone: at 715.937.6167 or by visiting our website: <a href="mailto:www.clarkccf.org">www.clarkccf.org</a>.